VZM-SMW41EN
Page 1 of 2
Instruction Manual
Mechanical Valve
VZM500 Series
The intended use of this product is to control the movement of an
actuator.
1 Safety Instructions

(1) Avoid acute angles on limit switch actuator.
(2) Do not move more than max. travel
5 How to Order
Refer to drawings/catalogue for ‘How to Order’.
6 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to drawings/catalogue for outline dimensions.
7 Maintenance
7.1 General Maintenance
Caution
 Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the
product to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
 If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
 Perform inspection on a regular basis as necessary, such as at the
beginning of operation, to make sure that the mechanical valve
operates properly.
 Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
 Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be
sure to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
 After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
 If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance,
ensure they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried
out as required to ensure continued compliance with applicable
national regulations.
 Do not make any modification to the product.
 Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
8 Limitations of Use
8.1   Limited warranty and Disclaimer/Compliance Requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
 Cannot be used for sealing pressure.
This product cannot be used for an application in which the pressure
must be sealed because there will be a slight leakage.
 Not suitable for use as an emergency shutoff valve, etc.
The mechanical valves are not designed for safety applications such
as an emergency shutoff valve.
8 Limitations of Use - continued
If the valves are used for the mentioned applications, additional
safety measures should be adopted.
 This product cannot be pressurized backwards.
Air pressure cannot be supplied from the OUT port.
 This product cannot be used with negative pressure.
Please keep the operating pressure within the specification range.
 It is possible to select N.C. or N.O. specification
The product can be used as a 3 port valve normal closed (N.C.) by
plugging B port, and normal open (N.O) by plugging A port. Do not
plug the exhaust ports (EXH.1 or EXH.2) during use.
 When there is an orifice at the exhaust, do not use the product in a
sealed condition.
9 Contacts
Refer to Declaration of Conformity and www.smcworld.com for
contacts.
URL : http// www.smcworld.com (Global)      http// www.smceu.com (Europe)
'SMC Corporation, Akihabara UDX15F, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
101 0021
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice from the manufacturer.
© 2018 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved.
Template DKP50047-F-085H